

No. 31077-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
March 13, 2013
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

PATRICK K. GIBSON, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE TARI EITZEN

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley
WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	3
III.	ARGUMENT.....	18
	A. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion When It Allowed In-Court Identification Of Mr. Gibson By Witnesses Who's Previous Out Of Court Identifications Were Either Proven Erroneous Or Equivocal.....	18
	B. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Admitting Evidence Pertaining To The Idaho Robbery Under 404(B).	24
	C. The Trial Court Erred When It Denied The Defense Motion To Suppress DNA Samples Submitted For Testing After Trial Began.....	29
	D. The Evidence Insufficient To Sustain The Conviction For First-Degree Murder.....	35
IV.	CONCLUSION	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Spokane County v. City of Spokane</i> , 148 Wn.App. 120,197 P.3d 1228 (2009) _	36
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)_____	27
<i>State v. Eacret</i> , 94 Wn.App. 282, 971 P.2d 109 (1999) _____	19
<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 126 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998) _____	30
<i>State v. Foxhoven</i> , 161 Wn.2d 168, 163 P.3d 786 (2007) _____	26
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) _____	36
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 168 Wn.App. 635, 278 P.3d 225 (2012)_____	29
<i>State v. Hutchinson</i> , 135 Wn.2d 863, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998), <i>cert. denied</i> , 525 U.S. 1157, 119 S.Ct. 1065, 143 L.Ed.2d 69 (1999)_____	32
<i>State v. Kinard</i> , 109 Wn.App. 428,36 P.3d 573(2001) _____	19
<i>State v. Knapstad</i> , 107 Wn.2d 346, 729 P.2d 48 (1986) _____	36
<i>State v. Linden</i> , 89 Wn.App. 184, 947 P.2d 1284 (1997) _____	32
<i>State v. Little</i> , 116 Wn.2d 488, 806 P.2d 749 (1991) _____	36
<i>State v. McDonald</i> , 40 Wn. App. 743, 700 P.2d 327 (1985). _____	23
<i>State v. Mendez</i> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999) _____	36
<i>State v. Michielli</i> , 132 Wn.2d 229, 937 P.2d 587 (1997) _____	30
<i>State v. Mutchler</i> , 53 Wn.App. 898, 771 P.2d 1168 (1989) _____	28
<i>State v. Price</i> , 94 Wn.2d 810, 620 P.2d 994 (1980) _____	31
<i>State v. Rohrich</i> , 149 Wn.2d 647, 71 P.3d 638 (2003) _____	25
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 171 Wn.App. 518, 288 P.3d 351 (2012) _____	19
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997)._____	24
<i>State v. Sublett</i> , 156 Wn.App. 160, 231 P.3d 231 (2010) _____	28

State v. Tharp, 96 Wn.2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981) _____ 25

State v. Vickers, 148 Wn.2d 91, 59 P.3d 58 (2002). _____ 36

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 364, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) _____ 35

Manson v. Braithwaite, 432 U.S. 98, 114, 97 S.Ct. 2243, 2253, 53 L.Ed.2d 140 (1977). _____ 20

Simmons v. U.S., 390 U.S. 377, 384, 88 S.Ct. (1968). _____ 23

Federal Cases

Wood v. State, 196 Md. App. 146, 159, 7 A.3d 1115, 1122 (2010). _____ 24

Rules

ER 404(b) _____ 26

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV _____ 35

Wash. Const. Art. 1, §§ 3, 22; _____ 35

Other

Tegland, § 5 Handbook Washington Evidence 2012-13 Edition 404(b). _____ 25
